

Rock River Water Reclamation District
 Bid Doc. No. 20-409: 2020-2021 Sanitary Sewer System Lining, Capital Project No. 2137
 Bid Opening Date & Time: September 17, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidder	
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Visu-Sewer of Illinois LLC		Hoerr Construction, Inc.		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC		Terra Engineering and Construction Corporation		Michels Pipe Services: a division of Michels Corporation	
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Lining	88,297	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,472,316.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 2,269,232.90	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,251,573.50	\$ 27.70	\$ 2,445,826.90	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,428,167.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,648,910.00
2	8" Dia. Reinforced Pre-Liner	9,042	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 81,378.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,260.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,126.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,084.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 51,991.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 33,907.50
3	9" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Lining	566	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,980.00	\$ 26.60	\$ 15,055.60	\$ 27.50	\$ 15,565.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 16,697.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,640.00
4	Service Reinstatement	1,600	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 211,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 160,000.00
5	Offsite Service Reinstatement	10	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Protruding Service Removal	80	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,000.00
7	Traffic Control and Protection	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 37,600.00
Total As Read Bid:							\$ 2,344,129.00		\$ 2,469,264.50		\$ 2,745,707.90		\$ 2,746,939.00		\$ 2,944,057.50
Total Summation of Calculated Bid:					\$ 2,857,674.00		\$ 2,344,129.00		\$ 2,469,264.50		\$ 2,745,707.90		\$ 2,746,939.00		\$ 2,944,057.50